

**Present - Ms.Pratika Rai**  
**JO Code – WB1481**  
**GR Case No.- 657/2003**

***Order dated : 23.04.2024***

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

NER is received.

An adjournment petition filed on behalf of accused Jayanto Chatterjee and Prabir Kewra.

Ld.Advocate for the accused prayed for confirmation of the bail as the accused has fulfilled the condition on which the interim bail was allowed.

Heard and considered. Perused the case record.

Prayer is allowed. The interim bail is confirmed.

**Issue W/P/A against Laxman Khati.**

**Fresh W/A against Md. Niyaz.**

**BCII is directed to comply.**

Case is adjourned.

Fix, 27.11.2024 for E/R of W/A and W/P/A.

**Dictated & corrected by me,**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**