

JO Code WB1481
GR Case No.- 657/2003

Oder dated: 04.06.2024

Today the record is put up on the prayer of Ld.Advocate for accused and he submits that the accused Prakash Mondal is present and intends to surrender before the Ld.Court. Accused Prakash Mondal is present physically and surrenders before this court. The accused is verified and taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files and moves a bail petition on behalf of the accused person Prakash Mondal. Heard the submission of the Ld.Advocate. Ld.APP is present and makes no objection. Accordingly, the petition of the accused person is considered and allowed. Accused Prakash Mondal is released on bail on furnish of ₹500/- bail bond with one registered surety i/d to J/C and on condition to be present on next date. **Recall W/A.**

To date (27.11.2024) for appearance and E/R of W/A.

D & C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

Later at 02:00 pm

Bail bond is furnished on behalf of the accused of ₹500/- by surety ____ .

The bail bond is found fit and is accordingly accepted.

G.R.O. is directed to release the accused if not required in any other case.

To date.

D & C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**