

GR 657 of 2003

Present:- Mr. Subrajit Majumder, J.M 5th Court, Asansol.

Order dated:-  
16.05.2026

The record is today fixed for appearance and ER of WA and WP&A.

Out of (06) accused, (01) accused is present and (02) accused are absent by petition and prays time.

No step taken accused no.4,5 & 6.,

On repeated calls, no one is present for said accused to move the case.

It is 10 : 30 AM.

Hence, issue WA against accused namely Md. Niyaz, Lachman Khati and Panu Shaw.

Fix 29.07.2026 for appearance and ER of WA.

Dictated & corrected by me.

JM,5th court, Asansol.  
JO Code: WB- 01561

JM,5th court, Asansol.  
JO Code: WB- 01561